

ROLLO I ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.B. No. 20 **VITHAL UDYOGNAGAR**

388 121 Vai. ANAND Gujarat, India

CIN: L29259GJ1961PLC001439



Phone : (02692) 230766 / 230866 : (02692) 236480 / 236453 E-mail: rolcon@rolconengineering.com

Website: www.rolconengineering.com

PAN No.: AAA CR8759 G

SEC/SE /

/2018-19

October 03, 2018

CORPORATE COMPLIANCE CELL **BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED** PHEROZA JEEJEBHOY TOWERS, 25TH FLOOR, DALAL STREET, BOMBAY-1.

E-Mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: - Scrip Code/ SYMBOL: - 505807 / ROLCOEN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Grievance Redressal Mechanism Report for September-2018.

Pursuant to the Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 amended on 2nd September, 2015. Report on the same for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 is attached herewith.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, ROLCON ENGINEERING CO. LTD.,

Thermsh chanhan

CS DHARMESH CHAUHAN

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: a/a.



ROLLON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.B. No. 20 VITHAL UDYOGNAGAR

388 121 Vai. ANAND Gujarat, India

CIN: L29259GJ1961PLC001439



Phone : (02692) 230766 / 230866 : (02692) 236480 / 236453 E-mail: rolcon@rolconengineering.com

Website: www.rolconengineering.com

PAN No.: AAA CR8759 G

SEC/SE /

/2018-19

October 03, 2018

CORPORATE COMPLIANCE CELL **BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED** P. J. TOWERS, 25TH FLOOR, DALAL STREET, BOMBAY-1.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Grievance Redressal Mechanism Report on 30th September, 2018.

Report on the Grievances Redressal Mechanism Pursuant to the Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 amended on 2nd September, 2015 for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 is as below:

Investor	Investor	Investor Complaints	Investor
Complaints	Complaints	D isposed of during	Complaints
Pending at the	Received during	the quarter	Remaining
beginning of the	the quarter		unresolved at the
Quarter			end of quarter
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Please, consider above at our request and take on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, ROLCON ENGINEERING CO. LTD.,

Thurmsh Chamban

CS DHARMESH CHAUHAN

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER